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No. 6-05/2022-FN/TEC                                                                    
Date: 18-04-2022 

Metering Notice 

To 

Shri/ Smt......................... 

Member, National Working Group (NWG-2). 

 

Subject: First meeting of National Working Group (NWG)-2 corresponding to 

ITU-T Study Group-2 regarding “Operational aspects of service provision and 

telecommunication management” scheduled on April 22, 2022 at 15:00 – 17:00 hrs. 
 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Telecommunication Engineering Centre (TEC), Department of Telecommunications is 

pleased to announce the constitution of National Working Group (NWG) corresponding to ITU-T 

Study Group 2 regarding “Operational aspects of service provision and telecommunication 

management”. 

The objective of the NWG-2 is to contribute to ITU- SG 2 standardization activities keeping 

in view the interests of Indian Telecommunications.  

In this regard, it is to inform that the first meeting of NWG-2 is scheduled to be held on 

April 22, 2022 at 03:00 PM (online). You are requested to examine the current study questions 

and choose Questions of your preference/ choice/ area of working, out of the Questions listed 

under ITU-T Study Group-2 and furnish your contributions/inputs to the undersigned on email 

adgn3.tec@gov.in with a copy to dirn1.tec@gov.in, ddgn.tec@gov.in  so that the same may be 

discussed and finalized by the NWG-2 in its meeting, for its further submission to ITU-T SG2. 

Meeting Link: https://bit.ly/3uQOJru  

 
(Rajmohan Meena)  

ADG (Future Networks), TEC 
Adgn3.tec@gov.in 

Phn No- 011 23320943 
Copy to,  

Sr. DDG TEC for kind information 
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Annexure-I 
 
 

List of Members of NWG-2 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name, Designation & Organization Mobile No Email ID 

1 Rajeev Kumar Tyagi, DDG(FN), TEC            - Chairman 9582577030 Ddgn.tec@gov.in  

2 Abdul Kayum, DDG(6G Technologies), TEC             9868134010 ddg6g.tec-dot@gov.in  

3 Piyush Chetiya, Director (FN), TEC              - Convener  9435000033 dirn1.tec@gov.in 

4 Tejpal Singh, Director (DS-II), DoT                         9818885790 tejpal.singh70@gov.in  

5 Sumit Mishra, Director (Compliance), Gujarat LSA      

6 Venkata Rama Raju Chelle, Director (6G Tech), TEC   dir6g.tec-dot@gov.in 

7 Sunil Gautam, Director(Social Media), DoT              9968666234 sunil.gautam@nic.in 

8 Preetika Singh, ADG (TS), TEC                              8375988195 Adetngn.tec@gov.in  

9 Rajmohan Meena, ADG (FN), TEC 9013135530 Adgn3.tec@gov.in  

10 Narendra Choubey, ADG (Staff), DoT 011-

23717127 

narendra.choubey30@gov.in 

11 DCPW, Ministry of Home Affairs 

 

i) Director, DCPW 

ii) Dr S Vinayak, Joint Director (Comn) 

iii) R K Singh, Dy Director(CDN) 

  

 

director.dcpw@gov.in 

svinayak@dcpw.gov.in 

rksingh@dcpw.gov.in  

12 IIT Bombay 

 

Prof Mythili Vutukuru, Associate Professor, Dept of Computer 

Science & Engineering, 

022-

25723488/ 

25767001 

mythili@iitb.ac.in  

 

https://www.cse.iitb.ac.in/~myt

hili/ 

13 IIT BHU 

 

    i) Dr Amritanshu Pandey 

    ii) Dr Naveen Singh Rajput 

 apandey.ece@iitbhu.ac.in 

nsrajput.ece@iitbhu.ac.in   

14 IIT Bhilai 

 

Dr Subhajit Sidhanta, Assistant Professor, Dept of EECS 

 subhajit@iitbhilai.ac.in 

 

https://iitbhilai.ac.in/index.php?

pid=subhajit 

15 IIT Ropar 

 

Dr. Balwinder Singh Sodhi, Associate Professor, Department of 

Computer Science and Engineering 

  

 

sodhi@iitrpr.ac.in  

16 National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) 

 

  

dheeraj.chandola@gmail.com  
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Col. Dheeraj Chandola (Retd) – Member 

17 C-DoT 

 

i) Mr. Digambar Sangavkar 

ii) Mr. Prasad Borugadda 

iii) Mr K J Rajkumar 

iv) Mr M Ramesha 

  

digambar@cdot.in 

prasadb@cdot.in  

kjr@cdot.in 

ramesh_m@cdot.in 

18 Rohde & Schwarz India Pvt Ltd 

 

i) Rahul Tiwari, Manager Automotive & EMC- Member 

ii) Rahul Singh Jadaun, Manager- WC  

 

8447498712 

8750506444 

rahul.tiwari@rohde-

schwarz.com  

rahuls.jadaun@rohde-

schwarz.com  

19 Office of Principal Scientific Adviser to the Govt of 

India 

 

Dr Preeti Banzal, Adviser/Scientist ‘G’, 

011-

23022115 

 

preeti.banzal@nic.in 

hod.office@psa.gov.in 

 

20 Broadband India Forum 

 

i) Debashish Bhattacharya, Sr DDG 

ii) Sundeep Kathuria, Sr Consultant-Special Projects 

iii) Abhijit Panicker, Dy Director-Research & Analysis 

 

 

9810164822 

9811918500 

8587976621 

 

debashishbhattacharya@broadb

andindiaforum.in 

sundeep@brodbandindiaforum.i

n 

abhijit@broadbandindiaforum.in  

21 COAI 

 

Vikram Tiwathia, DDG 

  

ddg@coai.in 

22 Satcom Industry Association of India 

 

i) Anil Prakash, Director General 

ii) Rajeev Gambhir, Sr Director-Tech & Policy 

iii) Desh Raj Bhadana, Sr Manager-MARCOM 

iv) Anubhav Prakash, Manager-Govt. Relations 

 

 

9811155846 

9958692039 

9289421222 

9999391707 

 

anil.prakash@sia-india.com 

rajeev.gambhir@sia-india.com 

deshraj.bhadana@sia-india.com 

anubhav.prakash@sia-

india.com 

23 Vishnu 9844178052 vishnu.n@ieee.org  
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